OF DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager
Council Meeting Date:	11/07/2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider approval of a Vendor Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and Peak Beverage Texas LLC for exclusive alcoholic beverage services at Dripping Springs Ranch Park.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Council Member Sherrie Parks
Summary/Background:	Dripping Springs Ranch Park would like to enter into a vendor agreement with Peak Beverage for events at Dripping Springs Ranch Park.
	The agreement states that Peak Beverage will pay the City a commission equal to 15% of the gross receipts for Catering Services provided at the Dripping Springs Ranch Park.
	Peak Beverage has provided bar service at other events and it was a smooth process to work with them.
Board Recommendations:	DSRP Board did not have a quorum and was unable to meet.
Recommended Council Actions:	Staff recommends approving and executing the agreement with Peak Beverage
Attachments:	Peak Beverage Vendor Agreement
Next Steps/Schedule:	Execute the agreement.